SUBMITTAL DATA
VHP24DA-1
Slim Duct Heat Pump System
Location: Approval:
INDOOR SPECIFICATION
Indoor Air Flow (Turbo/H/M/USi) (CFM) 853.5 / 706.3 / 618.0 / 500.3 / N\A
Indoor Noise Level (Turbo/H/M/USi) (dBA) NW40.0/37.0/35/29.5
Indoor static pressure range(in w g.) 0-0.8
39.37 X 29.53 X 9.65 01mens1on inch
---I
(WxOxH) mm 1 OOO.Ox750.0x245.0
Package l- onch ± 48.23 X 33.86 X 11.97
---I
(WxOxH) mm 1225x860x304
lbs 80.47/91.93
Net/Gross Weight -----I
kg 36.5/41.7
OUTDOOR SPECIFICATION
Compressor Type ROTARY
-----<
Compressor Model KTM240046UKT2
Refrigerant R4548
-----<
Refrigerant Oil Charge(mL) 620
Refrigerant Oil 4.15/9.30
Outdoor Air Flow (Max) (CFM) 2236.7
Outdoor Noise Level (dBA) 61.0-- ---I
J
inch 37.24 X 16.14 X 31.89
(WxOxH) mm 946.0x410.0x810.0
Dimension
---I
Package inch 42.91 X 19.68 X 34.84
(WxOxH) mm 1090x500x885
---I
lbs 130.29/141.31
Net/Gross Weight
kg 59.1/64.1
EFFICIENCY
Heating ELECTRICAL
SEER2 19 HSPF2-4 11.7 Power Supply 208/230V,60Hz, 1 Ph
EER2 12.0 COP 3.81 System MCA 24.90jL ----<
Connection Wiring 14#x4
PERFORMANCE of Cooling System MOCP 25
>------ -------<
Compressor RLA 15.0
Rated Capacity 24000 Outdoor Fan Motor RLA 1.3
>------ --------<
Min/Max Capacity 5000-28000 Outdoor Fan Motor W 120
Moisture Removal(Uh) 2.03 Indoor Fan Motor RLA 2.2t >-- -----<
Standard Operating Range( ° F/0C) -22~122(-30~50) Indoor Fan Motor W 165
Conditions: Indoor: 80°F 08167°F WB System Power Input@ Cooling (W) 2000(870 ~ 2410)
Outdoor: 95"F DBnS"F WB
>--
System Power Input@ Heating (W) 2000(440 -2480)
MCA: Min. circuit amps (A) MOCP: Max. over current protection (A)
PERFORMANCE of Heating
>--
RLA: Rated load amps (A) W: Fan motor rated output (W)
Heating (Btu/hr)
1.@ 47 ° F Rated 26000 PIPING
1. @ 47 ° F Min/Max Capacity 7300-31400 Throttle type(lndoor) N/A
°
----<+2.@ 17 F Rated 21600 Throttle type(Outdoor) EXV+ Throttle valve
3.@ 5 ° F Rated: Capacity / COP 24000/2.18 L1qu1d Size 9.52mm(3/8in)
>---- ----<
3.@ 5 ° F Max: Capacity 24000 Gas Size 15.9mm(5/8in)
Standard Operating Range( ° F/ ° C) -22~75(-30~24) Max P1pong Length(ft/m) 164.00(50)
0---
1. Conditions: Indoor: 70°F O8/60°F WB Max. Height D1fference(ft/m) 82.00(25)
Outdoor: 4 7',F DB/43"F WB Max Pre-charged Length(ft/m) 24.6(7.5)
------<
2. Conditions: Indoor: 70°F O8/60°F WB Refrigerant Pre-charged Amount(oz/kg) 63.49(1.80)
Outdoor: 1 7',F DB/1 S"F WB Additional Charge of Refrigerant((oz/ft)/(g/m)) 0.32(30)
------<
3. Conditions Indoor: 70°F O8/60°F WB Connection Method Flared
Outdoor: 5°F O8/S"F WB
Engineer:
Submitted to:
Submitted by:
Reference:
Date:
Construction:
Unit #:
Drawing#:
�.<enlury
�
.........: �·
-----�1 I>0.8in(2cm)
777 j 111111 /,
g
Indoor Unit Dimension
Electric control box
d�' rf
i
4 hanging bracket
25 Drain connecting
pipe(for pump)
Test mouth & Test cover
MODEL A B C D
9K 27-1/2inl700mm) 7-7 /8inl200mm 17-3 4 450mm) 20in( 506mm)
12K 27-1/2in(700mm) 9-5/8in(245mm) 29-1 2 750mm) jl-1/4in(795mm)
18K~24K 39-3/Sin(l 000mm) 9-5/8in(245mm) 29-1 2 750mm) 31-1 /4in(795mm l
36K~48K �7-1/8in(1200mm) 11-7/8in(300mm) 29-1 12 750mm) 3H/4in(795mm)
60K 55-1 /Sin( 1400mm) 15in( 380mm) 3H/2in(800mm) 33-1/4in(845mm)
Installation Instruction
Installation place
The distance between the mounted indoor unit should meet the specifications illlustrated in the
following diagram.
1) Ceiling-mounted
Strong and durable ceiling
Indoor unit [
�
>11.8in(30cm)
===�====�===�
>0.8in(2cm) I
Left
I �side I I "",[ Right 0 ?Bside
II
' I
I
>90.6in(230cm) I
I
> 7.9in(20cm) >11.8in(30cm) Service access Ceiling
7//////////////////////////ll. W//////////////7///////////✓.
Floor Floor
2) Wall-mounted
!ii
�n 1 Q
?
�R
?
"
I
: ' �1.� � �,\
I I
I
Floor
\ 23.6-70.9in (60-180cm
-- - - - -
Outdoor Unit Dimension
----'0-1/2Jl(10JO-nm>--- - -
..__ _ __,7_1/4h(946mm,>--- - -_  -
J1-7 /8in(810m
Installation Instruction
'lf' 20in (500mm) or more when front
� and sides of the un it are clea r
20in (SOOmm
or more �
when any 2
sides of left, right
and rear of the un it
are clear
� Meets all spatial requ
i rements shown in Installat i on
Clearance Requirements above.
----
----
-
� ----- ----
--
---
1-L
,,.,
200
Fan performance
SP1""' SP2
SH
"'"
.,.
noo
,ooo --._---.,.
,00
--
-
..,
-r--1
---
-
-
--- --
-r--
-,-_J
----
""
lOO ,.,
,.. 200
,oo ,oo
o.,... 0 ""0.0> .,, ., 0.12 0.14 o.,, o.,. 01o..
btunalsbticprns.,.-. in.WC
,ooo
.,.
...
,.,
""
0
SP3 SP4
""' "'
-.._,..._
---- r-- -r--
---
-r--
r--...._
1r--..
-i--- 1--,L-r--
,ooo
.,.
..,
200
,oo
0
.... ....01 on 01.< OJ> 01" Ol2 o,a0.Tt
ElrtarnalrutkpreuuR in.WC btwnalrutkpnmin- In.WC
SPS SP6
""' "' "'
-r--...,. ,00
r---..._ --r--.,. - ... - �r--
,,.,
--
-
-
-
o, 0.0, .... 0'2 O.!< •. , '·"
Elrt1m.1lmticpn:uu111 In.WC l'lltHn.llmtkpnm,n- kl.WC
r--
'"O.l8
,.,
,.,,oo
0
5P7 SPB
,,.,
-----
i---
i--� /
-
r--� / -
---
.. ... .... ...
""'
,00
,., ,.,
r--I--- /-- 7----- /r---
T--
..
""'
.,.,00
0.7 0.72 OM 0.7 0.72 0.14 0.1' 0>2.., o.,.
Eln:1N111IR1tkpr1:uurw in.WC
0
Constant air volume
1000
900
800
700
� 600
e,
E 500
15
>
� 400
300
200
100
--
.
., .
., . . .  .
.
I
-
a
- l '
!
0
0 0.08 0.16 0.24 0.32 0.4 0.48 0.56 0.64 0.72 0.8
External static pressure in.WC
FEATURES
• Compatible with both horizontal and vertical installation
• Static pressure up to 0.8 in.w.g(for all models)
• Static pressure setting stages: 8
• Refrigerant leakage detection sensor
• Constant airflow
• Built-in pump
• i-clean
• Fan speed stages: 1~100%
• WiFi capability: through wired controller with built-in WiFi
• OTA(by using wired controller 120N(X6W))
• 2-pin connector(HA/HB) for programmable wired controller
• Multiple control options available:
0 Two way communication wired controller:120N(X6)
0 Two way communication wired controller with built-in WiFi:120N(X6W)
0 Infrared wired controller: 120L
0 Wireless remote controller
0 Third-Party 24V Thermostat*
*24V interface is required.